WHEREAS the Entity invited quotation for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly 
Board and Lodgingfor the Conduct of Words That Work: An Inclusive Gender Fair Language 
Workshop for SDO Muntinlupa and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the Lease of Venue 
in the sum of Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 320,000.00) hereinafter called lithe 
Contract Price". 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to. 

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and